In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

THURSDAY

&

Companies House

WAIEIRIA

7L6RPFU
20;'1 2/2018 #152

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number WFI?'TF(S—I—EI?IF

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Fogarty (Filled Products) Limited

bold black capitals.

E

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) l Eddie

Surname IWiIIiams

Administrator’s address

Building name/mumber |€0|m0re Building

Street [Coimore Circus
[ﬁrming ham

Post town |

County/Region r

Postcode ||—|—ET ,TF—[FITITI_—I——

Country
Administrator’s name o
Full forenamef{s © Other administrator

© Jon L Use this section to tell us about
Surname Roden another administrator.
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number |COIm0re Building ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
Street |COImore Circus another administrator.
IBirming ham

Post town |
County/Region ’
cte  [G[a] (ol ATl I
Country [_

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can’t use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where maore than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tel] us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7
) - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AM02, AMO3, AMO4, AMO5,
O Manager AMOS, AMO7, AMOS, AMO9,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
- . - L1Q02, LIQ03, LIQDS, LIQ13,
O Provisional liquidator LIQ14,
- WUGT7, WU15
- COMI, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Sarah
Surname O'Toole
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number | Grant Thornton UK LLP
Street l4 Hardman Square
l Spinningfields
Post town |
County/Region ‘ Manchester
Postcode (mfa| [elefe] [
Country ]

04417 Version 1.0




AMQ2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

ous Bl F[o ERFE

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date Frrrorrrr

u Sign and date

Administratar's Signature
Signature ‘ * g &

Signature date ’T |d_g. WE ’TW ’? P—a—

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ ™™ Eddie Williams

@ Where to send

emamyrmGrant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square

| M Spinningfields
[ Manchester
!
l Post town
{ounwy/Region

ﬁfqmﬁfﬁﬁﬁrr

|nx

Telephone

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Fogarty (Filled Products) Limited
Company number 04346056

On the 29 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

ERNID Torr TALstToo

Full name

Signed e Agn—
Dated &) ' b l (<%




6E0'ERS'T 6156898
- TL6'SET
. 8SYIOY
89 w9
- TLE'6S
- 00STIT'T
- 6TV
000005 S0P LZET
000°00¢ SRT'00Y'T
- £85°412
{ova'gr)
L6598
000°0ST 66641
(6sp'18T)
ESP'IEE
{FOT %P2 T)
FOT'¥L'T P9 1S6'T
(s08'127)
000'8trr LYP'STY'L
{svv'0s)
968'$8Y'1
- 950261
E 3
asljeay U:_m>
©} pajewnsy joag

.Mujjd\ﬂlmumoélﬂ meudis

S100pa.3 jenualajaid 104 J|GE|feAR S39SSE [£30) PAIRLUNST

Xe) paslajaq
sjuswAedasd g SI03gep S0
yse)

syasse padseyoun

SY2035 JBYID
MNI03S U] SPeIYLIAG

usuedy ul spood paysiuly
S|eUdle W mey

sway) Jajseus g spood paysiuly
38U sBupy g sanyxy

SB13Ijlel| 95ED| dIUBL S5
ss04F sBUIIY 7R S_UNIXIY

J2U 53 DIYIA JOION

sanijIqel| a5e3| dueUL 1559
55043 S3[2IY3A JOJON

:a8ieyo Bupeo|} 0} 103[qns s1assy

adieyD paxiy aso[) 1ssa

sJ01q9p apel]

adieyd paxy 3so[) 1559

12U Alaulyoew g Jue)d

sayiqey asea| saueuly 1553
55013 saJeds g Adauiydew 73 Jue|d
s3uip|ing 13 puet

a8y paxyy 0l 1390qNs 53958y

51as5Y

$1955Y JO AleWIWING - ¢



Tozez6v'oT) |

{685°088)
{reL e OT)
(vit'LvE)

(952'¥6L 6}

{(tve‘cot’on)

SBO'90E

($80"90€)

(vLb’ LvE)

{r18'955'T)

OrE's0T'T

(58020}

STY'STST

{v19'29)

6E0'EBS'T

3

asyeas o)
paiewnsy

slequusui spaedas se snidins /Aauaiyap patewns3

jendes dn pajjed pue panss;
ssoppas spiedsa se snidins /AouspyBsp pajewEs]y
(umop y3no.q) szapjoy 281eyd Bueoy o jl_RIOYS

{ssap{oy adueyd 3uneoy o} jjejoys Aue Suipn|Ixa)
s1oypan [enuaisjaid-uou spiedas se snidins/Audpyap pajewnsy

{sseptoy
adaeya Bupeoy o3 epioys Aue 3uipnioxa) suile)d [eRuRIRR4d-uou paImIAsUn

SIOMP3II PIANIFSUN O} B|YLJIBAR SIDSSE (BYO)

fumop 1y3no.q) ajqeddde s1aym Apadoid 18u jo Led paquosaad pIajewns3

sadieys Supeoy Jaye siasse jo snydins fASuspyap paiewns3

sadieyd Suneoy Aq paanaas s1qag

siapjoy adieyd Juineoy 10y 3|qE|IEAR SIISSE €103 PIIEUINST

(paemaoy Ataed o3) ajqednjdde asaym Ayadoad 3au yo Wad paqudsaid palewns3

S30UpRL7 |erusaasd spaedal se snidins fAduaayap paiewns]

SIONPBIY |BRUBINDI]
sanpqen

{v =3ed woy

PoLLED) SICUPIL [RRUISDYEI J0) BIqe|iene S1assE |EIGY PRIELnST

saujiqen jo Arewuns - v



C¥'Gl 8102 18qWwa9aq G0 60'GLOZ ')A 10S Sdl gjo | sbed
aineubig
09'L6S aX| #Zd! MCHON 'Pioay | ‘A UBWIOY ‘2 Iun P17 uoybnog puy exeg 209D
ZF'809'L MdZ 130 'saysAqreq ‘Aqieq ‘peoy s|eppis g P37 soljewnsaud g'suelj Buueag g0d0
91°89L dOP 0E0OA "2UYSHIOA HOA ‘ABAA UCSUYOT AWy '8SNOH HOSUOY) Buiseyoing uoseag w0890
00°8F¢ Hrg 6N 'SuYsU|odUIT ‘B[ISESUIOH ‘83BIST [BLISNPU| PY UOISO 'UNOD LUnjjeAcuEg P37 Bulesuibuz uesjeg 20d2d
00°ZBE'Y MSZ1Z3d ‘2ulysuloau] ‘uoisog ‘183 puU| apisiaaly ABAA puejean) Py Hodsuei] 18349 10990
09°¢6¢ vQ/ 2Z3d ‘|aysujoourt ‘uojsog ‘efipug Aesdig ‘pecy sjebesn ‘exipsjise) Buussuibuz g g 0042
028215 MH6 08 ‘BIUSHIOA ‘plojpely 1eans WNow S|l 198AS JUNoN paywi Whiatd pu| yeizy d0vd
£90LS'Ehy "6 €49 ‘Plojpeig ‘SN 192413 JUNoy P11 [euoneualu] ¥aizy Q0vD
YO¥Z2'9 NSL ZLIA ‘aliysesuen Isiseysuep ‘Hied ployel| ‘peoy abpug Buo ‘v Aemyied DI [221UYyo8 | BIOAY NOYD
BIUBLIOY
O LG jsaleysng £88060 'S J0109s|4 Y1 L L $99uQ jebussio) ‘gz Junasanwipe|A JopnL [ng-g lU$ uosiuuag Aleny WOYD
05'192'¢ 3Ad0 0LdH ‘sayswieybuiyong ‘usaio UINGOOM ‘PEOY SBwoy] | Pi7 sl Uosiuuaq Aaay V0
¥e'viy AH8 2Z3d ‘a41ysujodul ‘'uoisog 'PIOPOIIS ‘PEOY US4 MBIA UInoS Heuwsoiny rovo
60°¢19'00¢ 49% ZLON ‘weybumon ‘uocuejiol ‘|leH uousjiol lsybeles rinyuy 10v0
00'ge8'e vdl 8AQ 'Sysiaissaiopn ‘ebpuqinols ‘peoy maN 9 ‘osnaH ape|Bpusy P17 00 uaneRlold aii4 snbly HOYO
99652 a0 S1ON ‘WweybuioN Yied PoosmIaysaAud YeQ SIIIHN0D poomyer | SpUg|pIi 1Se3 Oy 90v2D
GE090'7 BUIYT '93UIAOI4 INYUY ‘AY7D) uBulenyauoz Alsnpul Jayes Bueixues ‘P17 00 uma(g Bueixues Inyuy 40D
BUlyg
28°'GEF OF ‘BOUIACI INYuy “AlID nynaa Alunod ‘Aemied |etisnpu) Busyon) peoy Bueonas 1sepn P o0 alnjoeinuely Jayies 4 BuojBuog Inyuy J0V0
G6'€08'S. £4/ PEON ‘saysujooul] ‘plojes|s ‘esleByyoN gL [BUlOsIBad sudIquy 200
F90LE'L 19€ 637 ‘44sIS)SeDIaT ‘You ‘Peoy SI0IUNYSSNOH LoID Id Iy qg0vo
L£'692'L ¥38 LZ3d 2AySU[OoUIT 'U0ISeg ‘aleis [euIsnpul BUoispay 'siUn pPUeioH § papwr uojsog sublsiy YOvO
00'00F ¥l Y/ 849 'S ‘ASjUEMS ‘PEOY UOpPUOT ‘auenbg NeD aNum € pajw yaseesay ABiajy 60vD
MSL
66'982't L Z3d '2414ysuiooul] ‘ucjsog ‘ajelsy jeuisnpul apisiaaty ‘ABAA pUB|EST ‘9SNOH [BuolBULIS U} sWalsAg Alnoag suluLey L0YD
YeEre Z1z £209 ‘saysyIoA YHON ‘Loidig ‘peoy As|ybisy ‘aiuag sssuisng I[epaulys Jun P17 doJyuoN uejy A0VvD
0096 ane 137 's|ysisiseoian 19)sanian 19ads JsueyD 08l P (O/W Bumasg) youpog uely GO0vD
GO6L8°L St ZLNN 'uoldweyuoN ‘Agio) ‘PeoY 3igIoni asnoH 8gs|o P17 sAIeg Jossaudwod aledlly £Qv0
9e'659°L 1X81¢3d ‘®aysuoau ‘ucisog ‘1eans puog ¢ SIXE | Ul0ody AL )
9.°812'6 uejsiyed ‘pegejesie ‘peoy euenes ISR QY § P11 (ad) selysnpu| Buisssaoid ey LIV
3 SSAIPPY awepN Aoy

si0}ipaln Auedwion - g
psywi (s3onpoud pajitd) Aleboy
d1T MM uojIoy ] juelsy



0%l 8102 J18qwaoag 50 60°GE0Z "JaA TOS Sdl g Jo  sbied

ainjeubig

qJ19
SO01L90L Z3d ‘Baysebpuquies ‘ybnoiogisiad POy 22i2WW0Y) LE ‘xounbg ‘9snoH SpIMPIoAA P17 SuonEduNWIWo?) AsiEq Nelale)
6529} Auewres ‘yoeqpelBusyauol ‘681 L¥-a ‘vEZ 99|lelsiedwol | yguigy usuiyasewjiixa] "usuiyeq 00Q2
Z9v0.L'v6 XdGS ¥13 ‘uopuoT ‘sienbg epeury | ‘Juswpedsq Suoija9||0) (ssuusy J8|ng o) y'g 1098607 W02D
£¥'926'9L YAAL 9109 ‘plojpeig ‘As|buig yed ssauisng degy AsimoQ ‘esnoH sousime PRUWIT 1984 [OOAA SIUND 1020
Zl'ogee Vvdl 63d ‘piojwelg ‘Unog sp|syuon ¢ PYT juswjyng Jsplog 880I1) H0DD
906/ L 1L 8137 '241Ysial1saa19] ‘UoisEIAA ‘SAl(Q |[ambeY ‘bl X0 Od ‘SIUnodoy dnolc dnolc) s|00] |[Bmuo)) rooo0
8% vl 949 1 Z3d '®YysSuUjoouIT 'uoisog ‘peoy Suyor 1S P11 (Bu3) sejoyaiN g usAel) 1032
#3622 MS/ 123d ‘=lysulosui] ‘uolsog ‘Aep puelean ‘aleis] [elisnpu| apIsiaaly P11 Buussuibug ylomyerd HOD3D
Mds

0Z 66¥ £84D ‘wopbury payun ‘Ajydise) ‘sempag s1e1s] [BLISNPUI SEMpag ‘ABMUSID) & IU) pi7 $9|BA SAD 00090
00°96%'C rL¥ 91 X0 ‘Buyspiox ‘Aunqueg ‘Aepp piequio ‘aiuad XN ‘v 1un pejWI $80IAI8G AIBA0D3Y 02UBA0D 4020
9/'6¢L'42 N3Z SON ‘WeyBumion ‘piowy 'peoy p|aipioolg ‘siejs3 ‘puj pesjsmaN ‘g iun Pl salqi4 8a)07) 000
66 S09'tr 49¢ 691 'spea 'abiod sy ‘Aep uoRIqIYXT Jesisy BUQ 19qUINN PRAWIT S3IYaA JoBIUOD aooo
S 96l )L Y16 9NG 'X9ssng ‘Juodiaidisiny 'aueT SSNOYjBWaSTIOH JaSBULIESAA suoinjog Alsjeg obajuon 2009
(4 4] w8 £1.59 ‘[oIsug ‘peoy JajemBpug ‘sucijined eyl P3JILUIT SIJNAIDG JBYONOA dJBysiaindwor) 4000
2177881 Hg/ 679 ‘sJyseoue] ‘Aing ‘yed sssuisng piousiem ‘v Hun P11 sued /N Bumeg abiajo) VY002
G8'FLS PrL 8AD "BAUDAMIBAN 'ULOM|IUDY ‘PEOY PIBAA JaULRS L] ‘uoising ellbuy P17 stojoed (eo1308|3 AND 1000
806t HHL LLIN ‘sliyseoue] ‘Jaisayduely ied pioyel] ‘abepia ayl ‘Aepn abejip payw %N dayd 9022
00°'000'69 3d0 £1a 'weying Aunod ‘uojbuleq ‘siels3 |euisnpul aBpISAR 4 pajw] oedan £020
79608 X3¢ OvS ‘euyshquaq ‘plaweisay) 'peoy Agqieq 'esnoH swioyplig plo pauwi elpsy S35 408}0]
09°L08 HOLPNS 'BuysayD ‘Hody20Ig 153 pul [IYSNUM Sed ybreH 6| un P17 S2IUQIID|T] 1BMOd 20 LODD
§0'ZeE'L9 uoHes[uILIpY Ul - PRJIIT 0] R 1I3ANQ Uoisog 20899
Z0'B9E MY LYA ‘uciBuliepy ‘uoisjoopa ‘sbueln) pueisbuny L€ N $921A19 SI9NPCIJ 18WNSUQD SEIaA NEaing 4089
68005 rgl ZON ‘weybujoN ‘peoy mopesyy sjjsen 2/¥ W1 d|7 uosqoder sumo.g 3090
78181 HMLBLTT ‘24ysieisaoia 1isadian 'jied ssauisng ueipliaiy 'Aeps uounjua) gzz P11 sieqen 2luuellg aogo
8/.°GL9 3NB €2 ‘BuiysesueT JaJsayoueiy ‘Smeysuayip ‘UnoD uousae|g palWT »n Jeliwelg 3080
Y5691 {08 LZ3d ‘a41ysujoour] 'uojsog ‘19ang 18ap sbulp|ing [edialuniy founog ybnolog uoisog g082
89¢°96% ANG 223d "211ysujooul ‘uoisog ‘uoisiaypeoy yainyo PRI 00 HelQuy UQisog v0d2
00¥9E'CTLE d08 1Z23d ‘aaiysujoour] ‘uojsog ‘sBuipiing lediaunyy ‘Jsunsesd] ayl (sajey} uoisog 4O ybnoiog 60492
00°960°c HHE 06 W Sysayduely ‘Hodiy Jeiseyduely anusay ebeje ‘Buiping wy py1 suannjos Aelnig 80490
3 SSaIppPY AEN Aoy

s10}Ipal9 Auedwion - g
pajwi (sjonpoid pajjid) Auebod
d11 YN UoIOY | Juels)



0Fr'GL 89102 J9qwadaq 50

60°610Z J3A 108 Sdi

g Jo ¢ afieg

aineubig

08'9€9'y FAL ZLXS ‘8llysayd 'uojuiod ‘Sleis3 |eHISNpU| UOJUAOL ‘SNUSAY 18114 8SNOH WIOI[E PI SiSjuld SAemo|e 109D
00°Z9%'9 Yv8 £130 ‘SUIYSPIOHEIS ‘POOMPISN JSpUf Uoped '18ais UEW 92 paywi sonse|3 18 9 0092
00098 NIE LYS 'BISUBMS ‘193113 PIOX(O €91 pajilI Hodxg esimuLIoS 9040
0002 820 ZAD ‘Ausao) ‘peoy uluipog ‘ssnoH JemolAepy alixi4 5040
00°08¢ QN0 SN '241ysujoousT ‘ujcaulT ‘WNogISAA ‘PU3 YHON sadlAleg Aeg-us €049
$9'8/¥'€98 dvr 197 'spsa '90e|d UCIBUIlIA § ‘Aemeper piepp 0/2 P11 02 slixa) Buojuir Busyaieg z040
19’991 MA8 £)1S “VodyI0ig '198NS 18104 ‘asnoH ybeueae) p¥7 suopuled 0042
009y LN9 240 ‘Aaung ‘uophoid yinog ‘unog uejfey g| papwrT (99) waysoing ao3o
£5°192 A3 £1LUN MOHON ‘YIESH pISolg ‘SueT] ApuneT ‘asnoH [elRawwo) P11 Buissaoo.d pied dig 2030
69EFZ'CT Aoxiny ‘esingusyniiN 0FL9L 2'A ‘12 "ON PO Jnwe|y] qesoN msye L euons 9032
20°989'L OMEZI8 'SPUBIPI ISOAN ‘UIMOSSIEH 'ABM JSqLUY AN sy Y032
0T ¥l0'g gv8 69N ‘weybuioN ‘weybuiioN ‘pecy weybugioN ‘asnoH abpugwe) PIT AN B v juey esudiau] 6032
ZLEEY XHO ZNH ‘BIIYSHIOA ‘INH '1o21)S puUBLIOUISIAA sebisug 8030
00°965'L 198 PEON ‘Ba1ysujoaulT ‘piojess Hed ssauisng Jejdod ¢ Jun P17 SWISISAS Jamod awg 9032
XXL PZON 'SHON “emsN 1S pJequio ‘esnoH
¥1'625'2 Syiep 18 ‘900 Upal) |eucibay spue|piy 183 ‘U0ISIAIQ SUCHID0D puy A19A009Y 1990 IRJURY 211033 #0392
LWLLL DOL 94N Y|OHON ‘YIIMION 'PROY WeyS|BA YHON ZZL ‘9SnoH YeQ [ehoy Py swisysAg ssauisng uisises £030
00881 NL/ 1Z3d '®aysujoour] ‘uojsog ‘aue ysiep ‘pecy AesinN g Jun PI7 SUOIN|OS "sng }SEQY IseT z03o
8y . dZ0 S1ON ‘weybuimoN '689/ Xxog 0d ‘Junoady swooul segy Abisug ug3 ABiauz uQ'3 1032
92'€9.'2 Avewissg) ‘zZulei ZZLSS-0 V6 9SSeIIS-UUB-sewoy | v4a3 0032
00002 ST 9AM ‘944 'SeyloIuB|D 53 [euisnpu| PlRIINOSpeoY YlAwseN 0/ Py esng 2002
00°00Z'Cl 117 1Z3d '8Jysujosui] 'u0jsog ‘jled InoAeapul ‘8sojd Uonjossy § siido| 3 uesung g0Q2
75'8€5'6 MS. 1Z3d ‘daysujooun ‘uojsog ‘Aep pueleaT 'Siels3 elisnpul apisiealy P17 99 aulleAld Y0ad
0Z'609 D3/ ¥EON ‘PIOJEaIS ‘PEOY JSeT ed sseuisng pIojes|S gL wun eybig sdg 6002
88°992'¢ fLE +13d "aaysujoour ‘Buipieds Yosqyauld ‘sue Buippnd sayddng Buibexoed uojbuiuoq 8009
00°'Z61 Va6 Z3ad ‘sayssbpuquie) 'ybnoloqisiad ‘UOISPOOA 'MIIA YINOS G sjouo) eubig 90a2
80182 016 EMUL 'X3S3|PPIN ‘MOISUNOH 'PROY ISSMN UINOoS 18815 881-8/ L ‘G626 X08 O d P71 (N} sseudx3 A S0ad
$E°¥9¢ d76 PAL "X2SIIPPIN ‘MOjsUNoH ‘pEs xag od PF1 (N} U@ +0ao
0159l XHZ 71 '84ysujosu Jusi] - uQ - OIS ‘UOUSpEOY BLOJOIA paywi saysibo jeg 99Q £0a0
0¥ 092 S £pS ‘auyshaiaq ‘Aajaaelg ‘Aepp ydiepy ‘183 [eujsnpul puelal) ayde.bejeq z0ao
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

si0yipaln Auedwon - g
paywI {sjonpoud pajild) Aeboy
d7171 )N uojuioy | juei



OF.51 gLOT JBquIs03Qg 6 B80'SL0T "1R/A T0S 8db 340 ¥ sfey

aineubig
£6°05¢ uSpamg ‘euuly ZZ LIS 'cel xog q OjEWOINY Buuly 000
yOEor’) H3L GON ‘Weybuljon ‘piojseg mapN ‘PEOY SEHOT P11 (weyBuiyoN) 09 g sauor 90rd
Q0°0FLL DAg #N1 "22ysujooui ‘weybulisylsy OO UIHEWPRILIY PIO 34 L p17 Bunssuibu3 sewop SOro
¥9€02 NAO ZNH 'SIIYSHIOA 1583 ‘(INH 918187 [e1Isnpu| Sp|8i4 Uchng 'peoy ojsQ Jgjsew|aleddy suosuyor vOro
658811 ueisied ‘peqelesied 'peoy elemueler ‘Auojo] sa|dodd v/l ¢ pajwI (Ad) suog P €oro
LZ'82L'e wnifjag JpSeIUBNIPAN ‘'0FS-qsiuenequoD saQ 8veld 22/V0T pds sor Z0rD
6v°/28 av6 Lo ‘auysypeue ‘mobise|s 'Lgg /. xog od pajiwry uosmar LorD
£1°109'¢ Y167LND 'Xess3 ‘poomiusig 'J981lS %00.g '9de|d AWSpPEdY G9L || Xog oddl0 %N PI1 N sedineg bulisay sy 9012
00'+9 ¥S9 8YN MIOHON ‘WeyisAe] ‘suspieg uoAulg € py7 BuiBbew| 501D
86'L9Z'L V1b LAQ 'SPUEIPIN 1S9 ‘ASIpnQ ‘'9.6% X08 O d P (MN) 84 dAIBsIBY| €010
86°L1S'9 MYS 89S ‘UIYSHIOA ‘WeyIayloy ‘sjejsT [emisnpul AgellsH '9s0IQ uap3 g Hun saa1uag Jebieyd g Aisyeg [euisnpy) 2010
LS0EE'L N¥L 2L ‘puelbu3 Jsisayauely “ted pioyel] ‘peoy SUOAT | ‘ @SnOH UOBAOUU| B|IX8 L pajiwI salokeIcqe si 101D
00°00L AZZ LNN ‘uoydweyyoN ‘¢ Xog od sde s33IAI8G |eunqii] g SHNOY WH O0HD
71'$¥8 976 £18 'WuY Aunog 'Iseljeg 19a4S 8nioung JO ‘Peoy [auleyd UepIsH pajIWI {{L) o99dH g0HD
Or'6LL (39 ST ‘BIYSHIOA 1S8AA ‘SpeaT ‘anusAy uoldn gLl piT (sHsH) seawnueg Bunse s|xe 198ns ybiy YOHOD
8¢°/68'6L. euyd '18qey ‘Buenyzeiliys Jeeng Buenyzuestx zy PI7 00 3/ se|ixe L 18qey 80HD
08't0¢ A8 ZZ3d 'auysu|ooul ‘Uoisog ‘pIOPINS '0eS-8(-InD ‘sbepod ewsus suonnjog Buussuibuz suiey Z0HD
L L0Z'Y A8 213d ‘adlysujoaur ‘Bulpieds ‘yoeaqioH ‘Slels3 [elshpu| peoy 1894 6Z Nun pi7 aimnouby aneibiey 90HD
00'¥SL V¥ §Z3d ‘Sysujodur] ‘ssaubayg ‘asol) Aquos Pi7 UOSQID-Uc)iwey YOHO
09'Lrl's Nl 123d ‘[YSLooUlT ‘U0jsog ‘Peoy ISy UOH3gAM PYT (s1010BUQD) SUNPY H'H £0HD
€6'220'¢ 71GE 0¥NQ ‘9pIsiaquiny yinog ‘weyBuiuw] ‘awjoyBu|iy Yinos ‘peoy Jaquny pajwi sabeleg 75 H ZOHD

ISt ZLNE 'X988NS 1S8M ‘'ONIHLUOM ‘Peoy

9%’ SSO'0EE'L uoibunieg ‘asnoH afipug uoibuing ‘Aouaajosu] B Juswsdiog Juswsbeuepy 1geq ‘SWI0ISNY) g anuaAay WH 00HOD
00°088'2 1dl 99Y 'sliysyieg ‘Buipeay ‘sAuQ Yied As|leA sswey] 0z P $x9 6092
00202 S18 1Z3d "21Ysujoaur ‘uojsog 'ABm uos|eN P17 (Uoisog) sseud uelpiens 8090
S0'eE JAF 8137 ‘s4ysialsadia] ‘uoisbBipa YINeg ‘Wsasaly) J8JSaIn0|c) ‘9SNoH UsyIag-Zol9) PSIWIT YN HaY29g-20.i5) 2090
v oLy 086 $20S ‘anysdwey ‘piojsaly ‘ueaq syL ‘9SnoH 0939 pajiw dnolg el 90920
9z L. agg £vd 'Aslsied ‘P POOMUIT L8 MiEd SSauisng saluer IS HUN UOHBJSIUILPY [BUOIEN qUiD 5090
96012 ZNS CLHY ‘X98sNS ‘WeysioH ‘183415 Uolels 0oL ‘@snoy Aimua) P17 suopniog Jybisld jeqo|o 7090
£L'6E6'L MY86 ZZ3d ‘anysujoour ‘uojsog ‘sjBueips ‘peoy ulep P71 09§ awiy H abiosn €090
3 ssalppy aweN fay

sJ0jipain Auedwod - g

payiwy (syonpoud pajjid) Auebod

d71 YN uojuioy uelo



G¥'51 810 18quiadad g0 £0°S1L0T J9A TOS Sdi 940 § ofied

auneufiig
09' L9’} Z16 ¥37 ‘S41ys.I8)S90197 'J8)S80IaT ‘UOISBULINYL ‘PEOY Saiswybiy /¢ py1 Jamodyed ¢0dd
9¢°156 M BN ‘@ SUI0UIT 'S)ISBOLIOH ‘1S3 "PU| PEOY U0JSOg ‘LN Wnjjeacueg py] Jaded abeyd L0dD
7ELSY'8SL $9jelS palitn '85L09 I ‘Binquineydss ‘g8egas xog '0'd 'ydasor pue umolg (PsN) P11 02 i8yesd vyioed 00d2
G0'/Er'e rg0 99N 'WeybulioN ‘piojseq ‘PEOY UOWISY ‘UN0D USMUNON ‘P11 ASjleupn ¢ splouiay suojssilsuel | [eau108[g weybuioN LOND
¥6°/6E wniBleg ‘eswe] ov16-9 '29 '8'd 'SEE JeessiaweyBooy ES |91y UBA AN 90ND
00'8CL'y XZ§ SN ‘SJyspioypeg 'sibay uoybnoH ed [leH uolybnoyesnoH yoimiep PI7 uolesuiueD BN SOND
9% 005'C 72 ZNT 'BAYsUeUIT ‘WeysiaN ‘Yied ssudiaug sepdasq ‘esnoH puocwyary dnoig) uoxap EOND
FE69¢ QN1 £13d 'suysebpuquie) 'yoaqsip 1oxeN PIO 62-4¢2 paliln 82iolissd [B8N COND
¢e'8le HVZ $AQ ‘@aysployels ‘uoidi] 'sbpug jesio ‘Aep Lisjsap jeals PajWIN 8fsly moleN LOND
¢6°/69 S1Z 0ZIND 'xass3 ‘MolIEH “ueg a|dwa ] ‘pG X0g Od paywry uejdiop J01ND
0L ¥EL'6LEL IAg 'BjOHO | 'S4IUSD "SIU| BIOYSYO /66 x0g od $B0IAISG 1BA0BIOK aono

div ecld
SO 0OFL ‘Wwy Aunod '‘Aegqeumciman 'peoy ubeoq Lsulo) SU0ISNOH ‘yied ssouisng |Jeakjeg P uonngquisiq AlswoBjuop D00
80'v.LL (39 B3 'BAYSHIOA 1SIAA 'SpasT ‘SnuaAy uoking gL | pPr1 0IN) sevineg Bupsa) wiespoly  GOIND
0099 1HB $0O0 'Xess3 Ua)saya|o) ‘anus) paqpess sy '¢d P11 Hosun YOWND
08'6v9'6 H19 LZ3d =RJYSUOUN ‘Uolsog 19alS plald /8 saIAL N B60ND
0Z'6L9°L NdS €W '211ysayD ‘ajeg 'PEOY Juequaalo) ‘olpnig SUILER 1S Pi1 sadiAueg uooala(d [EJleiN Z0ND
69°GY.'8¢ rS6EdI MOYNS ‘yosd| ‘susaeH ayL Ol 'asnoH sjipaiy P17 (1n) Aueduto) Buiddiys uesuensypayy Q0ND
0¥'6/8'S 306 029N ‘auiysweybuijoN ‘playsuely ‘Yimbue ] 'maip yied 9SnoH ajjedlsiy payw ABisu3 (o FOND
8L°9%p HD9 LEAD 'UOAY-UOAN-PIOKEIS ‘SMBN UMOL PIO 89 payw ajobuey E0ND
00'0sy FdZ 123d ‘SJ1Ysujodur] ‘uoisog ‘suUET YsIBY IS "pu| apISisAlY | Jun pi7 sueambuz xuAy 2070
L9L/E2 'BUIYD

Z26°'S/8'60Z ‘InYuy ‘ue,n ‘eary Juswdolaraq [eoibojouysa] 9 AWoU0T ‘peoy Busaysces Jseg  piq 00 Sionpold umag Jeyjes eag syl uen’ 901D
B6EEEL’L Buoy BuoH ‘uoo|moy |IIH puciuelg ‘siejsa el Bung ‘esnoy Bung zs| |29 wooy paywi g 2 010
0 2v6'0g 1H6 013d ‘aaysujoaul] ‘suinog ‘peoy pjojuld p17 sade| g s|9qe] syui €010
00Toe’} 409 719N ‘weybuioN ‘uouaaeD ‘BAug snbucT Pyt (4N) sueynsuog Buybig <010
00'000'se dX€ SHD 'sdlusiull4 ied spiaeq IS SSnoH 33 pRUWIT ZON [3ueuld 437 1070
S0'Zy.'68 HE 169 ‘IINYIoS 'sueT ASUPIA ZE1LS 'Slins pieAuno) ayL P11 510Npold spisayeT 0070
gzst A8/ FEON ‘Piojeals ‘peoy 1se] 'uoneassay Syt PSIWIT BMODY FA b8
00°08¥ X¥8 0.8 ‘2JIUSpIoyelS ‘YANMmLcIg 1S9AA 'PROY UOIGlY ‘UOISIAIQ 9IAIS PSIWIT 3N SBUEIIBUCHY LOMD
3 ssalppy weN Aoy

si0}ipal) Auedwo) - g

pajiwi (s3onpoud pajlid) Auebod

d77 YN uojuioy | el



0% S1 81.0Z 49quuadad S0

60'G10Z “1AA DS Sd!

8 Jo g abed

aumeubig

00002’ 986 L3S ‘uopuoT ‘afipug uopuoT | 'Buipling wessumoQ 0014 pug P17 9BuBYOXT UCIBWIOM| XBPaS v0SD
00619 ONG ZYS ‘Hody20lg ‘yinog peoy uciBulliep ‘9snoH Snoeqy ‘SSeD anD PY1 seny 1PS 6082
69°2£0'GE 347 TN ‘J1yseaue] URISayoUB '19SUIS UIBIUNOS 89 'O/ SIUBIID [BIDJSWIWO] S||ineS PI [BIDIBWIWICY S||INES 9082
00°09¢ MS/ | Z3d ‘BaysujoauIT 'Uoisog ‘9Jejs3 pul spisiaaly 'peoy AlesinN 6 Jun SIDNOIA [Bnwes ¥089
Z9viee F3I6 §ML 'XISIIPPIW ‘PIoHUSLE ‘PEOY ISSAA 1EBID 056 ISBAN B|U0Id P17 3N usaly Aajes €082
00'Z9lL ZSE 0Z3d '241ysu|ooul ‘uolsog ‘9A0IQ Loy 'sebenog syl | saoneg Buuel | jsuq Ages 2082
05°/8L'6 SAS STOA ‘UUSHIOA Ise3 ‘playuq ‘peoy ybnoiogieos ¢ SBABIS UAID 0082
vt 9rs gn} ZLNN ‘uojdweynon ‘Agiod ‘ggg xog od pajwIT sjusucdwo) sy 20490
9 vSE 891 NV0 637 ‘@1USHIOA ‘SpaaT ‘Aepp wied Sauloy] ‘9snoH Asjiep aiy P10 3 LEW SHaqoy S0¥9D
ev v 0L 44l ¥10 ‘weyp|Q 1eeus sjebusain Py BuiBesoed 8iqqiy 042
gegeL'e W2 YZON ‘aysweyBuIloN "yemen ‘eueT seqing P} SUOS pUE MOQUIEY VW M LOYD
200918 A30 ZZ3d '211ysujoaul ‘uoisog Houmianng ‘sue eas Hed Yuep | aun P11 0D % UoSMET Y 00d2
9.'9/9'L VSE | 13d ‘24YSUjooulT HI8qUdUlg ‘YINOS BpIsus|D P17 (N) suonnjog Buiduing Wod2
0r0z9 OO #dS "SAUYSHIM ‘AINGS|ES ‘UMOQ UOUOY ‘WES] B|qBAIS03Y SIUN0IJY JHJ pue|Buz yilesH 21gnd 1043
LBTPE'S MYUE LMD "BUIYS3YD 'PIOJSUIA ‘S1e1ST [BUISNPU| PIOJSUIA | pEOY P11 N sdejewsuy rodo
¥8°0€¢ MEZ L ENG 'xassng 'Bulyuop ‘peoy equioduied ‘pajiwi sing-aid P¥1 @Ing-aid 104D
15°998'9 Buipleds ‘yoeag|op 'PUT ISSMA L) 'SIBqUWEYD 0JgN0D PI1 19uUosIad sansifio Jaiwaid HO4D
1.°99L'EL NYZ ZLNQ ‘21iysujodul] ‘@dioyiunsg ‘pecy siepxyiig ‘ojeis3 [eujsnpu| yied ynos py1 Buibexoed |jemod 90d0
zZ18Ty'y HSZ #LNN ‘aaysuoidweypcn ‘Buuspay ‘ybnosogseq ‘peoy Aueqly 9x01g paywiT BuiBexoed seonod 40d92
R TAS Dd/ GING "81ysujoaul ‘edioyunag ‘peoy PIEMSQ YOS PY1 s3onpold papnop |resdijod 304D
05°201°98 NS| Z¥A ‘8Jlysay ‘ulosuny “ied JO0UB ‘peoy UoIBULUBA Yed ouwioq | yun pi7 BuiBexoed xsfjod aodo
00°LLL 0S| 0234 'SUIYSUI0oUIT ‘U0ISOg ‘DWIOH LUOUIY ‘PEOY PEIySIUMS [810H Anunod siayseod 20dD
8L0L8'E 4VZ IMS ‘2u1ysayd ‘Hody00i§ ‘Hied sseulsng yied's 'Wnod [SHe 9 HuMn PRy S[@ge Xiusoyd Y0d0
00°89v MS. 1Z3d ‘2diysujo3un ‘uoisog 'sje)sq [eLysnpul apIsiealy ‘Aep pueles |1 un sle9n syiusoyd 60dD
une
80'028 LENQ ‘apIsiaquuny Ynog “AgsSWS) ‘elelsq pul SpISISqWINY YINog ‘G "'ON peoy sieisg pajiwiT suog g yueboy Jelad 80dD
0962 XQ0 8€9 ‘spue|piN 1S9 ‘weybulwaig ‘ucuoN sBuy ‘aue 9|ppI ‘ule pleyybiH PI7 (Spue|pIA) SiBiSNgisad 20d2
02669 Md9 1Z3d '24IysujooUlT ‘UoISOg ‘JeaS YIOHON HO SuBT Ed PSYWIT UOSWEI[|IAA 8 WBLIRd 90dD
829cL'l X30 ZZ3d '2414sujoaulT Homusnng ‘peoy ucibuiueg Py sebexord uosiead #0dD
000868 are 9159 ,._mumeJO_O ._Q.m_‘_m _m_u:on_cm_n_ .mzmﬁwm mc_bm._,r >m__$mw3m0 mm_uo._ _mmon SiAB(Q P17 @dAleg Em_.m._n_ SIAB] |NEH £0dD
3 $SaIpPpY awepN Aay

slojpaln Auedwoq - g
pajwi (sjonpoid paj|id) Ayeboy
d171 MN ucjuioyy juelo



0v-S | 9107 Jequisoaq 50 80°GL0Z 'JoA TOS Sdl g0/ afbed
ainjeubis
01'¥50'G MOL ZEAD 'uony uodn piojels 'peoy Aingueg yued ssauisng plopeng pajiwi sedep 00AD
¥Z'9g ML8 L3N "suf | ucdn sjjseamaN 19941g uesgoq uyop uolun 8y L slun zZono
SZ'ISY'L rOS GLIN Jaisayauely ‘spjeld Aslig ‘sndwe) jsepn P 1eNISEDIN 0on?
L0'618'648C ISIUILPY Ul - P "00 MOjjid PUY JIND uoisog 3y L 2010
QroLT'e SS8 8LUN MIoHON ‘wWeypuowipy ‘UoIng ‘peay uopuaT ‘aiuag ssausng ayduing ayy (uosiepyS™N) Bl dML 80.L2
§G'/81'9 wnibjag ‘wabalep 06.8 'Sl JeBlISUBGRIg AN SHEd YIptiod yaL YOLD
81 'G0¥ I8¢ /37 'alysialseala is1sanlaT '9j02501) 1SB] UaLen, oyl ‘ABpA S UBWISYRID £Z 1UN pajwiT Auedwon a|pasN ydwniig 801D
MIS
¥8'eh5'6 A4 ‘sayseoueT ‘joodyoe|g ‘Hled ssauisng S|IYSHUAA ‘BALQ SIIIUSHUAA ‘SSNOH JUSpL | PRI SAWIIN JUSPLL 8010
YHHE
0% 06% LE3N “Jeapn puy suA| ‘uoiBulysepn ‘aje)s3 [euisnpu| uosusyda)g ‘peoy uosuayds)g g POHWIT Weojisod PiL 201D
99°/19'G Blelysny ‘000ZMSN ABUPAS ‘188u)g 961039 085 '0¢ [8neT Pi1 Ald Auedwiod suew|oop ayL 8010
25 ¥61 OrQ L23d 'edlysujodur] ‘uojsog ‘peoy uoisisLS | sa|iddng w41 G010
00°004 Z1G 21871 'SnysIoA ‘spaa] ‘Ajuieg maN ‘SiBD ||8AA Siadieg ¢ pajWIT Xiuoaxe | #0190
EL¥or QAS L3d ‘aaysabpugue?) 'yBnoioqialad ‘Peoy 3IEMSN ‘8SnoH sjoeuuld papwi noybs L £0.LD
00ZLE'E P1L 0Z3d ‘SNYSU{ODUIT ‘UOHIY ‘Sue] SOYSESIOH § PI7 se21neS AJndag palojie Z01D
£9'E16'€ET euy) ‘Buopueys ‘Busyoley yed [euisnpu| ‘Busyauix peoy njiny O Iseg  pi 0D Bulysiuing 8WoH 8180uIg JBAT Uy el LOLD
06'829'. NYE 0Z3d ‘au1ysujoour ‘uoisog axaig ‘Jeq Jaxoig suul swaldng  INOSD
8/'6£G'E ddl £ZN1 'PIoJysY ‘peOY UolelS ‘9SNoH ClNnid 100l ISl ‘& 8Ing WBis14 suI eusis 7080
8v'891 YHE L13d ‘@aysujoour] ‘Buipjeds ‘sejoyaiN s Buidseq ‘peoy uiely ‘ued Leg Buipohosy Buipjeds 08D
11°1£5'82 SM8 L zOY "aaysduwey ‘axoisbulseg ‘71§ xog 0d 201198|3 uidYInoS roso
000202 DY/ 1Z3d ‘daysujoour ‘uojsog 'Aeps UISg '9S0|D 19A0Id £ N sjalied sou yinog 1089
00'0vY'L ML 218 "elysieyBuiong ‘mojely ‘sue asnoyplaid e Iy pllely HOSD
19.¢l NNI ZLNN ‘uoidweyuoN ‘AqioQ ‘yinog peoy arcibueg ‘anH uoieaouu| Aqio) paiiwi (2doin3) WS 9083
X908
00°00€ /3d ‘adiyssbpiiqued ‘ybnoloqusiad “ed 1BUBAD ‘Aem Japiod ‘sBe(IA 820 Byl L lun pajwI] dig suonnjog Hews 4089
08451 ST Z€3N 'Ue3pA PUY BUA | ‘uoiBulysepn 'uinguaH ‘peoy Jsemabpug g PI SUOIEINUNIWOD NUIRNS 3080
09952 UNZ OZIN '19}S3YUB ‘PEOY $S30ULd 'SSNOH SUSWISIS WEI(|IM IS ‘SI0IAIDS JIPaLD 43y ojd suawals aoso
SOl
0U'9le LV ISYSSYDUBR Wi d PIOQeI] 'STUsAy SJue|D) ‘Yied SSndisiug JUIOMISSRA ‘g1 Hun py1 saibejouysa ) Asliys 0080
3 ssalppy aweN fay

s10}IpaJn Auedwon - g
pajwi (s1onpold pajitd) Adebod
d11 YN uojuioy] Jueio



0’51 8102 18qusdag 50

60°5102 19A 08 Sdl

g0 g afied

aineubig

vZ Lre 001 0L

Buijelol seuug 8027

082l SYE GLND '‘Asung ‘As|iaquied ‘WIod JOOWYEA ¥ HUn PY13N dnots Jspuyaz 0022
00°022°¢ H36 Z1L3d ‘aaysujoour ‘uopng BuoT ‘alels3 jelisnpu| peoy abpug PY1 Yeydsy yoeaqioH + siybupp 90MD
9T ¥96'ThL puejal| ‘yiesy o9 ‘s|Iey ‘ybenp PoYILIT [BUCHBUISIU| UBLUIBAA GOMO
121BLLL YHE 10T ‘UopuoT Jsjesls) 'uapwie) ‘peoy uopbulie |z pi7 suteBgap POMD
28'.€ Zr'e OpNQ ‘aaysujoour ‘weybuiuiwg ‘swjoybuyiy YHoN ‘yoeoiddy Isjsesue (P17 550 /L) Ussiseq - s|ang Jon EOMD
656LL0F UNP EN7 ‘8ysujooun ‘Ujoaur ‘a)e)sd [eujsnpu] Aqua||y ‘@ALQ uoyID € Py WNajosjad Uosiepn ZOMD
15202 Or0 TN 'SuySBULRT 'MBYSIA '9)8iST pu| UOHRUISN ‘PROY |leyidyieN 92 I 00 % UCIaWED 908|IBA LOMD
L1'Te Z1€ L13d 'sdysujoourT ‘Buipieds Hoaquduld ‘yed asidisiug ‘pecy Buiws|4 Auedwiod  |leping YA 00MD
0.°6EL'S M7 0£3d “YIoMON ‘wui] s.Buiy "Aepp esudiajug 62 P11 Bunieg yoasieoinp $OAD
8£°068') 116 61.0d 'alysdwey ‘yuomsusBag ‘peoy sIfiep seuleg ‘@snopH uounjuad) PIT SMYYOA £OAD
mm.mwm__. Sdl LN1 _m.__r_wc_oo_.__._ _c_OQr__n_ __umow_ m>m|_ mco_mxl_o_.S uoiqiy Jld S8JAIBG |BIUBLLUCIAUT EBIJO9A LOAD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0}ipat) Auedwon - g
pajyiwi (s3onpoud psf|id) Aleboy
d77 YN uojuioy] juein



0F.5\ 8L0C Jaqualag g0

Q107 BA DS Sdl Ljo | 28y

ainjeubis

000 00'0 685'05¢ 00'885'05¢ Buglieiol serqug AeuIpO L

coo 000 685'05¢ 00'685'05¢  AleulpiO pIsyBuruuids ‘arenbg UBLIPIEH ¢ *dTT MM UOHLIOY | JUBID 0/ P} 0D MOlld Puy JINY uoiscd ay 00LH
sateys anjea

dn pted dn paljen 10 'ON lewiwoN  adAj SSalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiw (s39npoid pai|id) Aueboy
d 77 YN uojuIoy § JUBID



